PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Spring Co., Ltd.				06/15/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Spring Co., Ltd.				
	128, 12-11, Nishiogu 4-chome, Arakawa-ku				
	Токуо				
	JAPAN				
Postal Code: 11	116-0011				
Name: Te	Tech Corporation Co., Ltd.				
Street Address: 2-	2-6 Mikawa-cho, Naka-ku				
City: Hi	Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima				
State/Country: JA	JAPAN				
Postal Code: 73	730-0029				
Postal Code: 730-0029 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 851		85182	518225		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 7035197769					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 703-519-9785					
Email: office@uspatentager					
Correspondent Name: Kanesaka Berr					
Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road Address Line 4: Alexandria, VI					
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ККН-009		
502514652			PATENT REEL: 031309 FRAME: 0442		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Manabu Kanesaka	
Signature:	/Manabu Kanesaka/	
Date:	09/30/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=KKH-009-Assignment#page1.tif		

KKH-009

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, SPRING CO., LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan located at 128, 12-11, Nishiogu 4-chome, Arakawa-ku, Tokyo 116-0011, Japan is the assignee for certain new and useful improvements in APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING HYDROGEN-DISSOLVED DRINKING WATER for which an application was filed on March 31, 2011, Serial No. 12/998,265 and;

Whereas, TECH CORPORATION CO., LTD., corporation existing under the laws of Japan located at 2-6 Mikawa-cho, Naka-ku, Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima 730-0029, Japan is desirous of acquiring half of the above-identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of sum of 1.00, dollars (\$1.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said SPRING CO., LTD., do sell, assign and transfer unto said TECH CORPORATION CO., LTD., the half right, half title and half interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States.

Executed this 15th day of June. 2011.

by

YOSHINORI NAKAMOTO

Name : Yoshinori NAKAMOTO Title : President and Representative Director Company Name: TECH CORPORATION CO., LTD.

> PATENT REEL: 031309 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 09/30/2013